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CoC Number: OH-500
CoC Name: Cincinnati/Hamilton County CoC
Total Award: $22 793,209

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 20 $10,264,208 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 20  $10,264,208 45%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 2 $1,058,569 11 $5,403,170 0 $0 1 $1,926,393 nla 14 $8,388,132 37%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 3 $1,707,720 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 3 $1,707,720 7%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 4 $813,566 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 4 $813,566 4%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $388,611 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $388,611 2%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $615,486 1 $615,486 3%
Unified Funding Agency Costs Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $615,486 1 $615,486 3%
GRAND TOTAL 2 $1,058,569 39 $18,577,275 0 $0 1 $1,926,393 $1,230,972 44 $22,793,209
% of Total Award 4.6% 81.5% 0% 8.4% 5.4%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Strategies to End Homelessness EXCL PSH 0475 Renewal project $2,604,555.00
Strategies to End Homelessness OTR PSH 0302 Renewal project $1,163,991.00
Strategies to End Homelessness TH PSH 0579 Renewal project $1,006,532.00
Strategies to End Homelessness CARA PSH 0009 Renewal project $772,387.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness

TH PSH 0307
CILO PSH 0008
TM PSH 0606
NCR PSH 0576
BHS PSH 0542
IHN PSH 0368
IHN PSH 0539
TM PSH 0329
OTR PSH 0003
LYS PSH 0404
OTR PSH 0541
TM PSH 0520
OTR PSH 0015
CARA PSH 0543
TM PSH 0006
TM PSH 0362

Project Name

STEH YHDP FY19
SHVG RRH 0519
BHS RRH 0472
SHVG RRH FY19 New
BHS RRH 0461
OVGI RRH 0306
BHS RRH 0604

IHN RRH 0476

BHS RRH 0303

TSA RRH FY19 New
TSA RRH 0403

LYS RRH 0365

LYS RRH 0254
YWCA RRH 0325
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

YHDP project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$556,419.00
$527,981.00
$457,258.00
$436,548.00
$387,753.00
$381,259.00
$378,566.00
$366,395.00
$275,552.00
$223,421.00
$221,434.00
$149,881.00
$109,611.00

$83,380.00

$82,571.00

$78,714.00

Awarded Amount

$1,926,393.00
$1,450,636.00
$826,394.00
$771,818.00
$650,914.00
$596,796.00
$437,784.00
$346,138.00
$344,032.00
$286,751.00
$251,939.00
$192,462.00
$166,241.00
$139,834.00
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Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness
Strategies to End Homelessness

HMIS

Grantee Name

Strategies to End Homelessness

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

Strategies to End Homelessness

Unified Funding Agency Costs Grant
Grantee Name

Strategies to End Homelessness

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Project Name

YWCA TH/RRH 0603
IHN TH/RRH 0605
YWCA TH/RRH 0577

Project Name

BHS SSO 0248
SHVG SSO 0012
STEH SSO 0498
LYS SSO 0253

Project Name

STEH HMIS 0251

Project Name
STEH Planning FY19

Project Name

STEH UFA FY19
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Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Project Type
UFA project

Awarded Amount

$965,377.00
$512,939.00
$229,404.00

Awarded Amount

$322,568.00
$251,769.00
$136,711.00
$102,518.00

Awarded Amount

$388,611.00

Awarded Amount
$615,486.00

Awarded Amount

$615,486.00





