

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: OH-500

CoC Name: Cincinnati/Hamilton County CoC

Total Award: \$22,793,209

Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	, 0	\$0	20	\$10,264,208	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	20	\$10,264,208	45%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	2	\$1,058,569	11	\$5,403,170	0	\$0	1	\$1,926,393	n/a	14	\$8,388,132	37%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	3	\$1,707,720	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$1,707,720	7%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	4	\$813,566	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	4	\$813,566	4%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$388,611	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$388,611	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$615,486	1	\$615,486	3%
Unified Funding Agency Costs Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$615,486	1	\$615,486	3%
GRAND TOTAL	2	\$1,058,569	39	\$18,577,275	0	\$0	1	\$1,926,393	\$1,230,972	44	\$22,793,209	
% of Total Award		4.6%		81.5%		0%		8.4%	5.4%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Strategies to End Homelessness	EXCL PSH 0475	Renewal project	\$2,604,555.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	OTR PSH 0302	Renewal project	\$1,163,991.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	TH PSH 0579	Renewal project	\$1,006,532.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	CARA PSH 0009	Renewal project	\$772,387.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Strategies to End Homelessness	TH PSH 0307	Renewal project	\$556,419.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	CILO PSH 0008	Renewal project	\$527,981.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	TM PSH 0606	Renewal project	\$457,258.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	NCR PSH 0576	Renewal project	\$436,548.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	BHS PSH 0542	Renewal project	\$387,753.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	IHN PSH 0368	Renewal project	\$381,259.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	IHN PSH 0539	Renewal project	\$378,566.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	TM PSH 0329	Renewal project	\$366,395.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	OTR PSH 0003	Renewal project	\$275,552.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	LYS PSH 0404	Renewal project	\$223,421.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	OTR PSH 0541	Renewal project	\$221,434.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	TM PSH 0520	Renewal project	\$149,881.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	OTR PSH 0015	Renewal project	\$109,611.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	CARA PSH 0543	Renewal project	\$83,380.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	TM PSH 0006	Renewal project	\$82,571.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	TM PSH 0362	Renewal project	\$78,714.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Strategies to End Homelessness	STEH YHDP FY19	YHDP project	\$1,926,393.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	SHVG RRH 0519	Renewal project	\$1,450,636.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	BHS RRH 0472	Renewal project	\$826,394.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	SHVG RRH FY19 New	New project	\$771,818.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	BHS RRH 0461	Renewal project	\$650,914.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	OVGI RRH 0306	Renewal project	\$596,796.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	BHS RRH 0604	Renewal project	\$437,784.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	IHN RRH 0476	Renewal project	\$346,138.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	BHS RRH 0303	Renewal project	\$344,032.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	TSA RRH FY19 New	New project	\$286,751.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	TSA RRH 0403	Renewal project	\$251,939.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	LYS RRH 0365	Renewal project	\$192,462.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	LYS RRH 0254	Renewal project	\$166,241.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	YWCA RRH 0325	Renewal project	\$139,834.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Strategies to End Homelessness	YWCA TH/RRH 0603	Renewal project	\$965,377.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	IHN TH/RRH 0605	Renewal project	\$512,939.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	YWCA TH/RRH 0577	Renewal project	\$229,404.00

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Strategies to End Homelessness	BHS SSO 0248	Renewal project	\$322,568.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	SHVG SSO 0012	Renewal project	\$251,769.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	STEH SSO 0498	Renewal project	\$136,711.00
Strategies to End Homelessness	LYS SSO 0253	Renewal project	\$102,518.00

HMIS

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Strategies to End Homelessness	STEH HMIS 0251	Renewal project	\$388,611.00

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Strategies to End Homelessness	STEH Planning FY19	Planning project	\$615,486.00

Unified Funding Agency Costs Grant

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Strategies to End Homelessness	STEH UFA FY19	UFA project	\$615,486.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/